
Winter	Flight	5k	and	Fun	Run	/	January	27,	2019	/	Salisbury,	NC

		*		After	much	discussion,	race	officials	decided	to	delete	3	seconds	from	the	official	Winter	Flight	5K	&	8K	times
						due	to	the	inadvertent	speaker	issue	that	caused	confusion	at	the	start	line.	All	posted	times	include	that	correction.	
						Thank	you	for	your	patience	with	this	issue.	We	regret	it	happened	and	of	course,	it	was	a	first	for	us.	We	
						appreciate	your	participation	and	look	forward	to	seeing	you	again	next	year	on	January	26,	2020.

Finish Bib	# Name Age Min* Sec* Gender Age	Group City	/	State
1 391 Bernard	Malloy 18 17 29 M 14-19 Salisbury,	NC
2 399 Adalie	Harrison 16 21 26 F 14-19 Rockwell,	NC
3 236 Richard	Ellis 54 21 45 M 50-59 Salisbury,	NC
4 326 Ella	Nutter 11 23 59 F 13	&	Under Charlotte,	NC
5 302 Carson	Greene 13 24 35 M 13	&	Under Rockwell,	NC
6 238 Meredith	Abramson 44 24 47 F 40-49 Salisbury,	NC
7 341 Elisabeth	Krummel 31 26 05 F 30-39 Winston	Salem,	NC
8 322 Dewayne	Cole 60 26 11 M 60	&	Over Charlotte,	NC
9 333 Jessica	Shoemaker 30 27 13 F 30-39 Salisbury,	NC
10 320 Jeff	Brown 62 27 17 M 60	&	Over Salisbury,	NC
11 315 Rusty	Smith 50 27 28 M 50-59 Salisbury,	NC
12 394 Amy	Barclay 46 28 57 F 40-49 Salisbury,	NC
13 303 Sebastian	Davila-Hernandez 11 29 27 M 13	&	Under Statesville,	NC
14 301 Noah	Greene 12 29 30 M 13	&	Under Rockwell,	NC
15 237 Melissa	Bryan 34 29 35 F 30-39 Salisbury,	NC
16 330 Hollis	Colby 27 31 04 F 20-29 Marshville,	NC
17 310 Adam	Gordon 30 31 05 M 30-39 Waxhaw,	NC
18 332 Molly	Ward 26 31 07 F 20-29 Salisbury,	NC
19 344 Brandy	Allen 43 31 08 F 40-49 Salisbury,	NC
20 308 Hanin	Elathram 25 31 12 F 20-29 Charlotte,	NC
21 307 Joseph	Lenior 23 31 12 M 20-29 Stanley,	NC
22 350 Michelle	Barrett 41 31 17 F 40-49 Winston	Salem,	NC
23 364 Margaret	Iraggai 62 31 22 F 60	&	Over Charlotte,	NC
24 340 Susan	Dickerson 32 31 58 F 30-39 Salisbury,	NC
25 384 Anna	Marini 29 33 14 F 20-29 Big	Bend,	TX
26 383 Brian	Starkey 39 33 15 M 30-39 Big	Bend,	TX
27 306 Adam	Unrul 29 33 25 M 20-29 Salisbury,	NC
28 328 Jillian	Rippey 17 33 26 F 14-19 Salisbury,	NC
29 390 Leah	Jones 41 33 31 F 40-49 Sumter,	SC
30 362 Debbie	Key 52 33 46 F 50-59 Salisbury,	NC
31 386 Shawn	Roberson 42 34 05 F 40-49 Winston	Salem,	NC
32 342 Jessica	Jackson 37 34 20 F 30-39 Salisbury,	NC
33 393 Natalie	Bishop 35 34 45 F 30-39 Winston	Salem,	NC
34 348 Cheryl	Gregory 46 35 28 F 40-49 Salisbury,	NC
35 229 David	Stafford 53 36 22 M 50-59 Salisbury,	NC
36 224 Lela	Carter 12 36 23 F 13	&	Under Rockwell,	NC
37 232 Sharon	Earnhardt 59 36 37 F 50-59 Salisbury,	NC
38 397 Connie	Hoffner 62 36 41 F 60	&	Over Mount	Ulla,	NC
39 235 Robert	Jackson 49 36 45 M 40-49 Salisbury,	NC
40 338 Amanda	Gabriel 37 36 49 F 30-39 Winston	Salem,	NC
41 354 Carol	Arrington 57 37 24 F 50-59 Winston	Salem,	NC
42 353 Ellen	Whitlock 58 37 24 F 50-59 Winston	Salem,	NC
43 367 Faith	Cole 67 37 35 F 60	&	Over Charlotte,	NC
44 319 Sam	Iraggi 63 37 51 M 60	&	Over Charlotte,	NC
45 370 Mary	Ann	Gardner 70 38 31 F 60	&	Over Winston	Salem,	NC
46 225 Sarah	Zander 49 38 45 F 40-49 Rockwell,	NC
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47 223 Rachel	Barron 52 38 49 F 50-59 Winston	Salem,	NC
48 327 Mackenzie	Rippey 15 39 00 F 14-19 Salisbury,	NC
49 312 Ronald	Rippey 48 39 04 M 40-49 Salisbury,	NC
50 356 Zandra	Marambio 54 39 55 F 50-59 Charlotte,	NC
51 398 Angie	Harrison 52 39 57 F 50-59 Rockwell,	NC
52 347 Jolaine	Blakenship 48 40 54 F 40-49 Salisbury,	NC
53 323 David	Wilson 64 41 08 M 60	&	Over Rockwell,	NC
54 392 Kevin	Crutchfield 39 41 15 M 30-39 Raleigh,	NC
55 309 Buddy	Barnett 35 41 39 M 30-39 Salisbury,	NC
56 389 Cindi	Glenn 63 41 50 F 60	&	Over Salisbury,	NC
57 349 Diane	DeJesus 48 42 11 F 40-49 Clemmons,	NC
58 366 Sheila	Prevatte 65 42 13 F 60	&	Over Salisbury,	NC
59 368 Peggy	Mulrenin 62 42 14 F 60	&	Over Clemmons,	NC
60 331 Sydney	Khan 22 42 15 F 20-29 Clemmons,	NC
61 387 Ellen	Lamoureau 60 42 23 F 60	&	Over Winston	Salem,	NC
62 369 Ann	Ragan 67 42 24 F 60	&	Over Pfafftown,	NC
63 363 Kathi	Peterson 66 42 27 F 60	&	Over Salisbury,	NC
64 222 Lydia	Richmond 40 42 30 F 40-49 Cleveland,	NC
65 304 Alex	Gardner 13 42 37 F 13	&	Under Salisbury,	NC
66 351 Kristi	Samples 44 42 38 F 40-49 Salisbury,	NC
67 226 Kathylyn	Barnhill 54 43 10 F 50-59 Pfafftown,	NC
68 343 Brittany	Rabon 32 43 13 F 30-39 Salisbury,	NC
69 346 Brooke	Rainey 43 43 33 F 40-49 Salisbury,	NC
70 365 Martha	Shoemaker 67 43 42 F 60	&	Over Salisbury,	NC
71 381 Elia	Gegorek 63 44 27 F 60	&	Over Rockwell,	NC
72 361 Tammy	Wilson 57 44 38 F 50-59 Rockwell,	NC
73 400 Jo	Fowler 66 45 05 F 60	&	Over Rockwell,	NC
74 233 Mason	McMillin 18 46 25 M 14-19 Salisbury,	NC
75 321 John	McMillin 63 46 29 M 60	&	Over Salisbury,	NC
76 241 Jessica	Scoggins 39 46 46 F 30-39 Salisbury,	NC
77 242 Gracie	Lineberger 11 46 46 F 13	&	Under Salisbury,	NC
78 395 Linda	Lilly 59 47 09 F 50-59 Pfafftown,	NC
79 318 Tony	Skelton 55 47 10 M 50-59 Salisbury,	NC
80 240 Lanny	Fowler 68 47 13 M 60	&	Over Rockwell,	NC
81 239 Alan	Fowler 39 47 16 M 30-39 Salisbury,	NC
82 317 Randy	Miller 57 48 08 M 50-59 Salisbury,	NC
83 324 Peter	Ascuitto 60 48 16 M 60	&	Over Albemarle,	NC
84 230 Patsy	Miller 51 48 18 F 50-59 Winston	Salem,	NC
85 376 Raney	Roberson 39 48 22 F 30-39 Salisbury,	NC
86 385 Judy	Beaver 53 48 30 F 50-59 China	Grove,	NC
87 372 Greg	Marler 44 49 08 M 40-49 Lewisville,	NC
88 374 Alice	Marler 7 49 09 F 13	&	Under Lewisville,	NC
89 360 Melanie	Adams 59 49 26 F 50-59 Winston	Salem,	NC
90 388 Erika	Olchowoj 47 49 27 F 40-49 Winston	Salem,	NC
91 377 Bridget	Rasmussen 45 49 57 F 40-49 Lewisville,	NC
92 381 Heather	Treadaway 47 52 01 F 40-49 Lewisville,	NC
93 234 Rob	Treadaway 47 52 02 M 40-49 Lewisville,	NC
94 231 Janet	Butler 61 52 40 F 60	&	Over Winston	Salem,	NC
95 355 Jane	Lyerly 55 52 50 F 50-59 Clemmons,	NC
96 379 Chris	Kepley 58 52 56 F 50-59 Salisbury,	NC
97 375 Elizabeth	Copley 20 52 57 F 20-29 Cleveland,	NC
98 311 Phillip	Bost 36 53 47 M 30-39 Winston	Salem,	NC
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99 192 Karen	Plyler 40 54 08 F 40-49 Charlottesville,	VA
100 336 Nikki	Walker 37 54 34 F 30-39 China	Grove,	NC
101 337 Brandi	Crowder 35 54 35 F 30-39 China	Grove,	NC
102 378 Nola	Copley 43 55 31 F 40-49 Cleveland,	NC
103 380 Buenna	Lynn	Richardson 59 55 33 F 50-59 Salisbury,	NC
104 357 Debra	Bishop 57 55 57 F 50-59 China	Grove,	NC
105 329 Brianna	Bishop 20 55 58 F 20-29 China	Grove,	NC
106 358 Valerie	Moore 59 56 00 F 50-59 China	Grove,	NC
107 396 Susan	Myrick 63 56 02 F 60	&	Over West	End,	NC
108 325 Robert	Paolino 67 56 57 M 60	&	Over Salisbury,	NC

Overall	Female
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

2 399 Adalie	Harrison 16 21 26 F 14-19 Rockwell,	NC 2

Overall	Male
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 391 Bernard	Malloy 18 17 29 M 14-19 Salisbury,	NC 1

Female 13	&	Under
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 326 Ella	Nutter 11 23 59 F 13	&	Under Charlotte,	NC 4
2 224 Lela	Carter 12 36 23 F 13	&	Under Rockwell,	NC 36
3 304 Alex	Gardner 13 42 37 F 13	&	Under Salisbury,	NC 65
4 242 Gracie	Lineberger 11 46 46 F 13	&	Under Salisbury,	NC 77
5 374 Alice	Marler 7 49 09 F 13	&	Under Lewisville,	NC 88

Female 14-19
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 328 Jillian	Rippey 17 33 26 F 14-19 Salisbury,	NC 28
2 327 Mackenzie	Rippey 15 39 00 F 14-19 Salisbury,	NC 48

Female 20-29
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 330 Hollis	Colby 27 31 04 F 20-29 Marshville,	NC 16
2 332 Molly	Ward 26 31 07 F 20-29 Salisbury,	NC 18
3 308 Hanin	Elathram 25 31 12 F 20-29 Charlotte,	NC 20
4 384 Anna	Marini 29 33 14 F 20-29 Big	Bend,	TX 25
5 331 Sydney	Khan 22 42 15 F 20-29 Clemmons,	NC 60
6 375 Elizabeth	Copley 20 52 57 F 20-29 Cleveland,	NC 97
7 329 Brianna	Bishop 20 55 58 F 20-29 China	Grove,	NC 105

Female 30-39
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 341 Elisabeth	Krummel 31 26 05 F 30-39 Winston	Salem,	NC 7
2 333 Jessica	Shoemaker 30 27 13 F 30-39 Salisbury,	NC 9
3 237 Melissa	Bryan 34 29 35 F 30-39 Salisbury,	NC 15
4 340 Susan	Dickerson 32 31 58 F 30-39 Salisbury,	NC 24
5 342 Jessica	Jackson 37 34 20 F 30-39 Salisbury,	NC 32
6 393 Natalie	Bishop 35 34 45 F 30-39 Winston	Salem,	NC 33
7 338 Amanda	Gabriel 37 36 49 F 30-39 Winston	Salem,	NC 40
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8 343 Brittany	Rabon 32 43 13 F 30-39 Salisbury,	NC 68
9 241 Jessica	Scoggins 39 46 46 F 30-39 Salisbury,	NC 76
10 376 Raney	Roberson 39 48 22 F 30-39 Salisbury,	NC 85
11 336 Nikki	Walker 37 54 34 F 30-39 China	Grove,	NC 100
12 337 Brandi	Crowder 35 54 35 F 30-39 China	Grove,	NC 101

Female 40-49
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 238 Meredith	Abramson 44 24 47 F 40-49 Salisbury,	NC 6
2 394 Amy	Barclay 46 28 57 F 40-49 Salisbury,	NC 12
3 344 Brandy	Allen 43 31 08 F 40-49 Salisbury,	NC 19
4 350 Michelle	Barrett 41 31 17 F 40-49 Winston	Salem,	NC 22
5 390 Leah	Jones 41 33 31 F 40-49 Sumter,	SC 29
6 386 Shawn	Roberson 42 34 05 F 40-49 Winston	Salem,	NC 31
7 348 Cheryl	Gregory 46 35 28 F 40-49 Salisbury,	NC 34
8 225 Sarah	Zander 49 38 45 F 40-49 Rockwell,	NC 46
9 347 Jolaine	Blakenship 48 40 54 F 40-49 Salisbury,	NC 52
10 349 Diane	DeJesus 48 42 11 F 40-49 Clemmons,	NC 57
11 222 Lydia	Richmond 40 42 30 F 40-49 Cleveland,	NC 64
12 351 Kristi	Samples 44 42 38 F 40-49 Salisbury,	NC 66
13 346 Brooke	Rainey 43 43 33 F 40-49 Salisbury,	NC 69
14 388 Erika	Olchowoj 47 49 27 F 40-49 Winston	Salem,	NC 90
15 377 Bridget	Rasmussen 45 49 57 F 40-49 Lewisville,	NC 91
16 381 Heather	Treadaway 47 52 01 F 40-49 Lewisville,	NC 92
17 192 Karen	Plyler 40 54 08 F 40-49 Charlottesville,	VA 99
18 378 Nola	Copley 43 55 31 F 40-49 Cleveland,	NC 102

Female 50-59
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 362 Debbie	Key 52 33 46 F 50-59 Salisbury,	NC 30
2 232 Sharon	Earnhardt 59 36 37 F 50-59 Salisbury,	NC 37
3 354 Carol	Arrington 57 37 24 F 50-59 Winston	Salem,	NC 41
4 353 Ellen	Whitlock 58 37 24 F 50-59 Winston	Salem,	NC 42
5 223 Rachel	Barron 52 38 49 F 50-59 Winston	Salem,	NC 47
6 356 Zandra	Marambio 54 39 55 F 50-59 Charlotte,	NC 50
7 398 Angie	Harrison 52 39 57 F 50-59 Rockwell,	NC 51
8 226 Kathylyn	Barnhill 54 43 10 F 50-59 Pfafftown,	NC 67
9 361 Tammy	Wilson 57 44 38 F 50-59 Rockwell,	NC 72
10 395 Linda	Lilly 59 47 09 F 50-59 Pfafftown,	NC 78
11 230 Patsy	Miller 51 48 18 F 50-59 Winston	Salem,	NC 84
12 385 Judy	Beaver 53 48 30 F 50-59 China	Grove,	NC 86
13 360 Melanie	Adams 59 49 26 F 50-59 Winston	Salem,	NC 89
14 355 Jane	Lyerly 55 52 50 F 50-59 Clemmons,	NC 95
15 379 Chris	Kepley 58 52 56 F 50-59 Salisbury,	NC 96
16 380 Buenna	Lynn	Richardson 59 55 33 F 50-59 Salisbury,	NC 103
17 357 Debra	Bishop 57 55 57 F 50-59 China	Grove,	NC 104
18 358 Valerie	Moore 59 56 00 F 50-59 China	Grove,	NC 106
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Female 60	&	over
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 364 Margaret	Iraggai 62 31 22 F 60	&	Over Charlotte,	NC 23
2 397 Connie	Hoffner 62 36 41 F 60	&	Over Mount	Ulla,	NC 38
3 367 Faith	Cole 67 37 35 F 60	&	Over Charlotte,	NC 43
4 370 Mary	Ann	Gardner 70 38 31 F 60	&	Over Winston	Salem,	NC 45
5 389 Cindi	Glenn 63 41 50 F 60	&	Over Salisbury,	NC 56
6 366 Sheila	Prevatte 65 42 13 F 60	&	Over Salisbury,	NC 58
7 368 Peggy	Mulrenin 62 42 14 F 60	&	Over Clemmons,	NC 59
8 387 Ellen	Lamoureau 60 42 23 F 60	&	Over Winston	Salem,	NC 61
9 369 Ann	Ragan 67 42 24 F 60	&	Over Pfafftown,	NC 62
10 363 Kathi	Peterson 66 42 27 F 60	&	Over Salisbury,	NC 63
11 365 Martha	Shoemaker 67 43 42 F 60	&	Over Salisbury,	NC 70
12 381 Elia	Gegorek 63 44 27 F 60	&	Over Rockwell,	NC 71
13 400 Jo	Fowler 66 45 05 F 60	&	Over Rockwell,	NC 73
14 231 Janet	Butler 61 52 40 F 60	&	Over Winston	Salem,	NC 94
15 396 Susan	Myrick 63 56 02 F 60	&	Over West	End,	NC 107

Male 13	&	Under
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 302 Carson	Greene 13 24 35 M 13	&	Under Rockwell,	NC 5
2 303 Sebastian	Davila-Hernandez 11 29 27 M 13	&	Under Statesville,	NC 13
3 301 Noah	Greene 12 29 30 M 13	&	Under Rockwell,	NC 14

Male 14-19
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 233 Mason	McMillin 18 46 25 M 14-19 Salisbury,	NC 74

Male 20-29
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 307 Joseph	Lenior 23 31 12 M 20-29 Stanley,	NC 21
2 306 Adam	Unrul 29 33 25 M 20-29 Salisbury,	NC 27

Male 30-39
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 310 Adam	Gordon 30 31 05 M 30-39 Waxhaw,	NC 17
2 383 Brian	Starkey 39 33 15 M 30-39 Big	Bend,	TX 26
3 392 Kevin	Crutchfield 39 41 15 M 30-39 Raleigh,	NC 54
4 309 Buddy	Barnett 35 41 39 M 30-39 Salisbury,	NC 55
5 239 Alan	Fowler 39 47 16 M 30-39 Salisbury,	NC 81
6 311 Phillip	Bost 36 53 47 M 30-39 Winston	Salem,	NC 98

Male 40-49
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 235 Robert	Jackson 49 36 45 M 40-49 Salisbury,	NC 39
2 312 Ronald	Rippey 48 39 04 M 40-49 Salisbury,	NC 49
3 372 Greg	Marler 44 49 08 M 40-49 Lewisville,	NC 87
4 234 Rob	Treadaway 47 52 02 M 40-49 Lewisville,	NC 93
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Male 50-59
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 236 Richard	Ellis 54 21 45 M 50-59 Salisbury,	NC 3
2 315 Rusty	Smith 50 27 28 M 50-59 Salisbury,	NC 11
3 229 David	Stafford 53 36 22 M 50-59 Salisbury,	NC 35
4 318 Tony	Skelton 55 47 10 M 50-59 Salisbury,	NC 79
5 317 Randy	Miller 57 48 08 M 50-59 Salisbury,	NC 82

Male 60	&	Over
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec Gender Age	Group City	/	State Finish

1 322 Dewayne	Cole 60 26 11 M 60	&	Over Charlotte,	NC 8
2 320 Jeff	Brown 62 27 17 M 60	&	Over Salisbury,	NC 10
3 319 Sam	Iraggi 63 37 51 M 60	&	Over Charlotte,	NC 44
4 323 David	Wilson 64 41 08 M 60	&	Over Rockwell,	NC 53
5 321 John	McMillin 63 46 29 M 60	&	Over Salisbury,	NC 75
6 240 Lanny	Fowler 68 47 13 M 60	&	Over Rockwell,	NC 80
7 324 Peter	Ascuitto 60 48 16 M 60	&	Over Albemarle,	NC 83
8 325 Robert	Paolino 67 56 57 M 60	&	Over Salisbury,	NC 108

Ainsley's	Angels
Bib	# Name Age
165 Team	Ellie	-	pushed	by	Marie	Helms 7
167 Team	Jerry	-	pushed	by	Tony	Mullen 25
168 Tem	Ashlynn	-	pushed	by	Ginny	Wllis 11
169 Team	Lucas	-	pushed	by	Gary	Willis 11
170 Team	Parker	-	pushed	by	Lauren	Bruce 11

Fun	Run
Place Bib	# Name Age Min Sec

1 214 Owen	Suneson 9 3 17
2 199 Evan	Moujahed 9 3 22
3 215 Eli	Suneson 6 3 36
4 303 James	Stephens 8 3 41
5 301 Evan	Helms 10 3 43
6 219 Joseph	Mills 6 3 43
7 221 Brewer	Jackson 6 4 00
8 305 Henry	Corriher 7 4 22
9 204 Tate	Craver 8 4 23
10 198 Ryan	Barnett 6 4 27
11 306 Everett	Wood 7 4 30
12 200 Logan	Moujahed 6 4 33
13 213 Natalie	Greene 9 4 35
14 300 Eli	Carter 6 4 43
15 205 Finn	Craver 5 4 44
16 218 Frank	Adams,	IV 4 5 02
17 193 Kate	Netherland 5 5 03
19 209 Robbie	Tramazzo 6 5 08
20 208 Mary	Grace	Tramazzo 4 5 09
21 222 Everett	Bost 5 5 15
22 302 Thomas	Stephens 3 6 15
23 194 Cade	Netherland 3 6 48
24 206 Caleb	Harmon 5 7 36


